

CWP-6553 of 2025

27.06.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Rajta, vice counsel for petitioners.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondents-
State.

Notices issued to respondents No. 3 to 7 for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 are represented by learned Advocate General. Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.06.2025

(Vriti)