

Neeru and others vs State of H.P & Others

CWP No.6553 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr.P.P Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State

Heard for sometime.

Learned Additional Advocate General to produce all
the tentative and final seniority lists, which were issued by the
Department vis-a-vis, Staff Nurses after the recruitment of the
petitioners in the Department.

List on 01.06.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(meera)